**CLUSTER INNOVATION CENTRE (CIC)** 

r<sup>d</sup> Floor, Rugby Sevens Building, University Stadium, University of Delhi Tel. No.-27666702

UN

## **UNIVERSITY OF DELHI**

## Ref:CIC/Guest/2021/ Date: 30.09.2021 <u>Walk-in-Interview (In-person) for Guest Faculty at Cluster Innovation Centre, (CIC) for</u> the Academic Session 2021-22

Cluster Innovation Centre, (CIC) University of Delhi, invites application from eligible candidates for 09 (NINE) post of Guest Faculty in these categories UR-01, SC-02, ST-01, OBC-02, EWS-02, PwBD (VI) 01. The above posts are to be filled in the following subjects:-

Subject	Specialization	Essential Qualification
Mathematics Education	Pedagogy, Statistics and Research	M.Sc. /M.A in Mathematics/Mathematics Education and M.Ed. UGC-NET qualified in Education or exemption from UGC-NET as per UGC regulations adopted by University of Delhi
Electronics	Eligibility:	
Information Technology	(a). Minimum qualification- Please Visit	
Management	<u>http://www.du.ac.in/uploads/new-web/Advt-</u> 2021/3Qualifications%20of%20Univ.%20Assistant.pdf	
Mathematics		
Economics	(b). Screening Guidelines-Please visit <u>http://www.du.ac.in/uploads/new-web/Advt-</u> <u>2021/5%20screening%20guidelines%20for%20Asst%20Prof.pdf</u>	
History/Tourism	Desired Qualifications: Certificate or Diploma in Tourism	Masters (plus NET) or Ph.D. in History with a specialization in Art & Architecture / Archaeology / Ancient History

Posts shall be filled based on availability of suitable candidates in specific subject and current requirements.

Interested applicants should register themselves for the interview on 11.10.2021 from 9:00 A.M. to 12:00 Noon. Applicants must bring their detailed CV and Academic points form duly filled and signed, along with a copy of all certificates and supporting documents for which the points have been claimed and caste certificate (if any), to the Office of the Director, Room no. 308, III Floor, Cluster Innovation Center, University Stadium, G.C. Narang Marg, Delhi-110007. Selection will be done on basis of the existing UGC guidelines as adopted by the University of Delhi.